

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23702/2004

JAI PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the office report that notice was sent to respondent No s. 1 to 4 by

Registered post with A.D. on 12.12.2004. However, neither A.D. Card nor the unserved

envelope has been received back so far. Therefore, I declare that the notice has been served.

Service is complete.

Await appearance.

List after summer vacation.

HEENDRA

KUMAR )

STRAR

rd

(B.

SUD

REGI