

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 188 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. GUPTA

JAI PAL SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kr. Saxena, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appellant has not complied with the order dated

16.4.2009.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report for default of the appellant.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd