

D
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO.188 OF 2008

JAI PAL SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 07/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.
For Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Tanmanya Agarwal, Adv.
For Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Objections as per office report dated 15.04.2014 are
waived off.

The statement of case filed by respondent no.1 is
accepted and be taken on record.

Office report ordered accordingly.

(Sanjay Kumar)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar