

REVISED

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.7

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 188/2008

JAI PAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 20-09-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Narula]
Branch Officer

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 188 OF 2008

JAI PAL SINGH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant and gone through the record of the case, we are of considered opinion that the appeal, being devoid of any merit, is liable to be dismissed and, is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 20, 2017.

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.7

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 188/2008

JAI PAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 20-09-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Narula]
Branch Officer

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 188 OF 2008

JAI PAL SINGH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant and gone through the record of the case, we are of considered opinion that the appeal, being devoid of any merit, is liable to be dismissed and, is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 20, 2017.